02-15-2001

101614953 Form PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 01-26-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Reel # Frame # 2003833 **Corrective Document** Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Geha-Werke GmbH 12/22/00 Name **Formerly** Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Germany Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Pelikan Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Podbielskistrasse 141 Address (line 2) 30177 Hannover Address (line 3) Germany **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assighment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patnet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0214

Form PTO-	1618B
Expires 06/30/99	
ALID DOC / DOOT	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IR	AUEMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving party only.
Name Joseph R. Dreitler, E	sq.		
Address (line 1) Jones, Day, Reavis	& Pogue		
Address (line 2) 41 South High Stree	t, Suite 1900		
Address (line 3) Columbus, Ohio 432	:15		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code a	and Telephone Number (614) 469-3902
Name Joseph R. Dreitler, E	sq.		
Address (line 1) Jones, Day, Reavis	& Pogue		
Address (line 2) 41 South High Stree	t, Suite 1900		
Address (line 3) Columbus, Ohio 432	15		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached co	onveyance document	#[
Trademark Application Number	(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number for the same property).			
Trademark Application Numbe	ur(c)	Pogistration	n Number(s)
Trademark Application Number		2003833	Traditiber(s)
Number of Properties	Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 FR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additionally account or in a contract or in a	ional fees can be charged to	o the account.)	
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 50-1432
	Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Joseph K. DRei	11410	Signature Signature	Date Signed



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

01-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Geha-Werke GmbH, a German corporation, located and doing business at 225

Podbielskistrasse in Hannover, Germany has adopted, used and registered the following Trademarks:

Registration Number 2003833

Mark Geha

Date of Registration 10/01/1996

WHEREAS, Pelikan Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG, a corporation of the laws of

Hannover, Germany, located and doing business at Podbielskiestrasse 141, 30177 Hannover, Germany

is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the mark, including the registration

thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Geha-Werke GmbH, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Pelikan Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the said mark, together with the good will of its business symbolized by the mark and the

application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of Geha-Werke GmbH has hereunto set his hand on this ^{22nd} day of December , 2000.

Geha-Werke GmbH

By:

Heinz Krause

Title:

Name:

Managing Director

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 2nd

day of 1 December

, 2000.

tary Public

CO-1065758v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0216

No. 3997 of the Document Register of 2000

I hereby notarially certify also that the signature under the name of Geha-Werke GmbH has been personally given in my presence and belong to the following person who I know personally:

Managing Director Heinz Krause, domiciled at Hertzstraße 10, 30827 Garbsen,

After having examined the valid statutes of Geha-Werke GmbH the valid deposit-list of representativ signatures I hereby notarially certify, the undersigned is entitled to jointly represent and bind the Geha-Werke GmbH.

The notary asked for previous aktivities in the same matter according to § 3 para. 1 no. 7 BeurkG. The Appearer replied in the negative.

Hannover, dated 22nd day of December 2000 - by request Podbielskistr. 141, Hannover -

- Scherrer, Notary Public

Kostenrechnung Wert: 10.000,00 DM

Gebühr §§ 32, 141, 45 KostO.

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

Gebühr §§ 150 I KostO., 21 Abs. 1 Nr. 1 BNotO.

Gebühr § 58 I KostO.

16 % MWSt

20,00 DM

25,00 DM

20,00 DM

10,40 DM

75,40 DM

Scherrer, Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0217